

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 428 of 2023

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioners : Mr. Amit Kr. Tiwari, Advocate
Ms. Nidhi Rani, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Ms. Varsha Ramsisaria, AC to GP-V

02/ 18.08.2023 As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case after four weeks.

In the meantime opposite parties are directed to file show-cause.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

Kunal