

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

**Cont. Case (C). No. 428 of 2023
(Rambali Das & Anr. Vs. the State of Jharkhand & Anr.)**

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Amit Kr. Tiwari, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : AC to GP-V

03/ 29.09.2023 On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case
after ensuing Durga Puja Holidays.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

Kunal