

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C) No. 428 of 2023

Rambali Das and another

.... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & another

... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioners

: Mr. Amit Kr. Tiwari, Advocate

For the State

: AC to G.P.- V

Order No. 07

Dated 05th January, 2024

As prayed for one week's time is allowed to learned AC to G.P.- V to file a supplementary show cause, a copy of which has already been served upon the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Let this case be listed on 19.02.2024.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY,J.)

MK