

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 428 of 2023

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Amit Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Manish Mishra, G.P.-V

08/19.02.2024 Mr. Amit Kumar Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed one week's time to explore the subsequent exercise which has been undertaken by the opposite parties consequent to the order passed in W.P.(S) No.466 of 2015.

List on 7th March, 2024.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

Shamim/-