

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 428 of 2023

Rambali Das & Anr.

... .. Petitioners

-Versus -

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... .. Opposite Parties

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioners : Mr. Amit Kr. Tiwari, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Manish Mishra, G.P-V

21/23.08.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite parties is directed to file supplementary show-cause specifically stating as to what was the criteria for IVth Grade employee in Forest Plantation Division, Ranchi and Khunti at the time when the petitioners were engaged as daily wager and how many posts were vacant at that time.

The specific supplementary show-cause shall be filed within four weeks.

List this case after four weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Rahul/-