

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C) No. 428 of 2023

Rambali Das & Anr.

..... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Amit Kr. Tiwari, Advocate

For the O.Ps. : Mr. Manish Mishra, GP-V

Mr. Raunak Sahay, AC to GP-V

25/ 03.01.2025 It appears that respondent-State is trying to dupe the Court in the garb of modification of order passed by the Division Bench in LPA No.348 of 2017 and analogous cases. The State lost in Division Bench i.e. LPA was dismissed. There was a specific direction to verify whether at the time of petitioner's engagement posts were vacant or not?

At para-10 of the show-cause dated 14.10.2024, respondents themselves have made specific averment that ten posts were vacant. The reply of the respondent-State is not praiseworthy and the same is not accepted. Earlier also the respondents were directed to comply the Court's order the same has not been complied with.

By way of last indulgence, put up this case on 10.01.2025 for compliance of the Court's order.

If the order of the Court is not complied with by the next date of hearing the Principal Secretary, Department of Forest, Government of Jharkhand shall remain physically present in the Court to explain as to why not contempt proceeding be initiated against him.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Rohit/-