

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 428 of 2023

Rambali Das & Ors. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Amit Kr. Tiwari, Advocate
Ms. Nidhi Rani, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, AC to AG

26/ 10.01.2025 Heard the parties.

2. In compliance of the Court's order dated 03.01.2025, the Principal Secretary, Department of Forest, Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi is physically present in the Court
3. Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, learned Advocate General submits that opposite party-State has preferred an LPA for some clarification and as such, suffice it would be if this case is listed outcome of the said LPA.
4. As prayed, let this case be listed after four weeks for compliance of the Court's order.
5. The physical appearance of the Principal Secretary, Department of Forest, Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi is hereby dispensed with.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)